

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3833 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VISHNU MARUTI GHOSALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 06/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Saha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.
During the pendency of the appeal, we direct that the
parties shall not create any third parties rights in
regard to the property which is the subject matter of the
present litigation. I.A. No.1 is disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER