

i>¿

SECTION -III-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCURATY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application to Vacate Interim Order)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3833 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

VISHNU MARUTI GHOSALE & ORS.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate has on 9th December, 2013 filed an application to Vacate Interim order and the same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2.

It is further submitted that there are four Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate and Respondent No. 4 is represented through Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate. Service is complete on all the four Respondents.

Original Record is available.

The Interlocutory Application alongwith matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 13TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Advocate
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rch