

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3833 OF 2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU MARUTI GHOSALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating interim order and office report)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

Ms. Reena Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for vacating interim order is rejected.

(A.S. BISHT)
A.R.-CUM-P.S.(VINOD KULVI)
ASSTT. REGISTRAR