

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3833/2007

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHNU MARUTI GHOSALE & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur
Date: 2015.01.24
13:31:42 IST
Reason: